# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Fee III	05/13/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plylox, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1749
City:	Friendswood
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77549

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5634618

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)402-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.402.3903

Email: tthigpen@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Richard T. Redano

Address Line 1: 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 3150

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D5422-1

Richard T. Redano

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0970 \$40.00

500540323

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

Robert Fee, III

1018 Castlewood

Friendswood, Texas 77546

United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns United States Patent No. 5,634,618, issued on June 3, 1997 for Supports for Mounting a Planar Object Between Opposed Surfaces Without Substantially Altering the Mounting Surface.

WHEREAS:

Plylox, Inc.

P.O. Box 1749

Friendswood, Texas 77549

United States

(a Texas corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said United States patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the mutual covenants agreed upon, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 13<sup>th</sup>
1111 A2 , 2008.

~ 1 ,

Robert Fee III

DM2\1447766.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2008

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0971